
N S R A (NUCLEAR SAFETY RESEARCH ASSOCIATION) 
G E N S H I R Y O K U   A N Z E N   K E N K Y U   K Y O K A I 

Add:5­18­7 Shinbashi, minato­ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 
Tel:+81­ 3­5470­1983    fax:+81­ 3­5470­1991 

 
July 18th, 2025 

INVITATION 
 

FY2025 FNCA Hybrid Workshop on  
Climate Change (Evaluating the Carbon Emission from Forest Soils (ECEFS)) Project 

November 18-20, 2025, Japan 
 
Dear Ms. Lili XIAO, 
 
I am pleased to extend an invitation to FY2025 FNCA Workshop on Climate Change (Evaluating the 
Carbon Emission from Forest Soils (ECEFS)) Project which will take place in Japan on November 
18-20, 2025, hosted by Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology (MEXT) of 
Japan, in cooperation with Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA).  
 
Please nominate an involved expert from China for the workshop, attaching completed registration 
form by August 29, 2025. Detailed information will be sent to the participants in due course. All the 
participants are requested to actively contribute to discussion of the workshop. Please kindly 
understand that we may ask the nominee to join online depending on the situation. 
 
For the in-person invitee: Travel expenses including a round-trip air ticket between your country (a 
major hub airport) and Fukushima, accommodation cost during the workshop in Japan and overseas 
travel insurance will be borne by Japanese government. We would appreciate each country to support 
other travel related expenses such as entry visa to Japan, airport tax, departure tax, and so on. All the 
participants are required to follow the official schedule for the meeting from arrival to departure. 
Participants who require entry visa to Japan should make necessary preparation duly in advance. 
 
Regarding the arrangement for the workshop, please contact with following people; 
 
Ms. Chiaki INOKOSHI 
Email: inokoshi@nsra.or.jp 
 
Ms. Kaho ISHIKAWA 
Email: ishikawak@nsra.or.jp 
 
Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA) 
Tel: +81-3-5470-1983 
Fax: +81-3-5470-1991 
 
Thank you very much for your cooperation. 

Sincerely yours, 
 
 

 
Kenichi Watanuki 
President 
Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA) 
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FY2025 FNCA Workshop on 
Climate Change (Evaluating the Carbon Emission from Forest Soils) project 

 
Host Organization: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology of Japan (MEXT) 
Organizer: Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA) 
Date: November 18-20, 2025 
Venue: Fukushima, Japan & Online (Hybrid)  
 

Web meeting (zoom)  
link:  
meeting ID:  
passcode:  

 
 What time is XX:XX JST (Japan time) in your country? 

 
Country Time 

Bangladesh XX:XX (JST -X) 
China XX:XX (JST -X) 

Indonesia XX:XX (JST -X) 
Kazakhstan XX:XX (JST -X) 

Malaysia XX:XX (JST -X) 
Mongolia XX:XX (JST -X) 

The Philippines XX:XX (JST -X) 
Thailand XX:XX (JST -X) 
Vietnam XX:XX (JST -X) 

 

 
(JST) 
 
08:50-9:00 
 
9:00-9:15 
 
 
 
 
 
9:15-9:30 
 

 
Tuesday, 18 November (Hybrid) 
 
Open / Standby (at least 10 minutes before the starting time) 
 
Session 1: Opening Session 

- Welcome address: Name 
- Opening remarks: Name 
- Introduction of participants 
- Group photo 

 
Session 2: Outline on CC(ECEFS) project 

- Project Overview and Goal: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan 
 
 

 
9:30-10:30 
 
 
 
 
 
10:30-10:40 
 
10:40-12:10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12:10-13:10 
 
 

 
Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) 
(Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) 
Chair: Name, Country 
1) Bangladesh 
2) China 

 
Break 

 
Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) (continued) 
(Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) 
Chair: Name, Country 
3) Indonesia 
4) Japan 
5) Kazakhstan 

 
Lunch Break 
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13:10-14:40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14:40-14:50 
 
14:50-15:50 
 
 
15:50-17:30 
 
 

Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) (continued) 
(Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) 
Chair: Name, Country 
6) Malaysia 
7) Mongolia 
8) Philippines 
 
Coffee Break 
 
9) Thailand 
10) Vietnam 
 

Session 4: Discussion on Research Plan 
Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan 
 

 
 
08:50-9:00 
 
9:00-10:30 
 
 
10:30-10:45 
 
10:45-12:00 
 
 
12:00-12:10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13:30-13:40 
 
13:40-14:10 
 
 
14:10-14:40 
 
 
14:40-15:10 
 
 
15:10-15:40 
 
 
15:40-16:10 

Wednesday, 19 November (Hybrid) 
 
Open / Standby (at least 10 minutes before the starting time) 
 
Session 5: Drafting of Minutes 
Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan 
 

Coffee Break 
 
Session 6: Wrap up Session 
Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan 

 
Closing Remarks: Name 
 
Beyond this time, in-person participants only. 
 
FNCA Open Seminar -Climate Change- 
 
Registration 
 
Opening Remarks: Name 
 
Keynote Speech 1 
TBD 
 
Keynote Speech 2 
TBD 
 
Keynote Speech 3 
TBD 
 
Keynote Speech 4 
TBD 
 
Keynote Speech 5 
TBD 
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7:55 
8:00-9:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
15:00 

Thursday, 20 November 
 
 
Meet in the hotel lobby 
Move to JAEA Fukushima, etc. (Lunch on the way) 
 
 
Technical Visit 
 
JAEA Fukushima, etc. 
 
 
Move to Fukushima station 

 
 
 
 


