N S R A (NUCLEAR SAFETY RESEARCH ASSOCIATION)

GENSHIRYOKU ANZEN KENKYU KYOKA

Add:5-18-7 Shinbashi, minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Tel:+81- 3-5470-1983 fax:+81- 3-5470-1991



July 18th, 2025

INVITATION

FY2025 FNCA Hybrid Workshop on Climate Change (Evaluating the Carbon Emission from Forest Soils (ECEFS)) Project November 18-20, 2025, Japan

Dear Ms. Lili XIAO,

I am pleased to extend an invitation to FY2025 FNCA Workshop on Climate Change (Evaluating the Carbon Emission from Forest Soils (ECEFS)) Project which will take place in Japan on November 18-20, 2025, hosted by Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology (MEXT) of Japan, in cooperation with Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA).

Please nominate an involved expert from China for the workshop, attaching completed registration form by August 29, 2025. Detailed information will be sent to the participants in due course. All the participants are requested to actively contribute to discussion of the workshop. Please kindly understand that we may ask the nominee to join online depending on the situation.

For the in-person invitee: Travel expenses including a round-trip air ticket between your country (a major hub airport) and Fukushima, accommodation cost during the workshop in Japan and overseas travel insurance will be borne by Japanese government. We would appreciate each country to support other travel related expenses such as entry visa to Japan, airport tax, departure tax, and so on. All the participants are required to follow the official schedule for the meeting from arrival to departure. Participants who require entry visa to Japan should make necessary preparation duly in advance.

Regarding the arrangement for the workshop, please contact with following people;

Ms. Chiaki INOKOSHI Email: inokoshi@nsra.or.jp

Ms. Kaho ISHIKAWA

Email: ishikawak@nsra.or.jp

Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA)

Tel: +81-3-5470-1983 Fax: +81-3-5470-1991

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Kenichi Watanuki

President

Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA)

被爱是一

FY2025 FNCA Workshop on Climate Change (Evaluating the Carbon Emission from Forest Soils) project

Host Organization: Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology of Japan (MEXT)

Organizer: Nuclear Safety Research Association (NSRA)

Date: November 18-20, 2025

Venue: Fukushima, Japan & Online (Hybrid)

Web meeting (zoom)

link:

meeting ID: passcode:

	What tim	e is XX:XX JST (Japan tim	ne) in your country?	
		Country	Time	
		Bangladesh	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		China	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Indonesia	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Kazakhstan	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Malaysia	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Mongolia	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		The Philippines	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Thailand	XX:XX (JST -X)	
		Vietnam	XX:XX (JST -X)	
(JST)	Tuesday, 18 November (Hybrid)			
08:50-9:00	Open / Standby (at least 10 minutes before the starting time)			
9:00-9:15	Session 1: Opening Session - Welcome address: Name - Opening remarks: Name - Introduction of participants - Group photo			
9:15-9:30	Session 2: Outline on CC(ECEFS) project - Project Overview and Goal: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan			
9:30-10:30	Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) (Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) Chair: Name, Country 1) Bangladesh 2) China			
10:30-10:40	Break	Break		
10:40-12:10	Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) (continued) (Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) Chair: Name, Country 3) Indonesia 4) Japan 5) Kazakhstan			
12:10-13:10	Lunch Brea	k		

13:10-14:40	Session 3: Country Report (status and needs) on CC(ECEFS) (continued) (Presentation 25 min + Q & A 5 min) Chair: Name, Country 6) Malaysia 7) Mongolia 8) Philippines			
14:40-14:50	Coffee Break			
14:50-15:50	9) Thailand 10) Vietnam			
15:50-17:30	Session 4: Discussion on Research Plan Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan			
	Wednesday, 19 November (Hybrid)			
08:50-9:00	Open / Standby (at least 10 minutes before the starting time)			
9:00-10:30	Session 5: Drafting of Minutes Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan			
10:30-10:45	Coffee Break			
10:45-12:00	Session 6: Wrap up Session Chair: Dr. NAGAI Haruyasu, Japan			
12:00-12:10	Closing Remarks: Name			
	Beyond this time, in-person participants only.			
	FNCA Open Seminar -Climate Change-			
	Registration			
13:30-13:40	Opening Remarks: Name			
13:40-14:10	Keynote Speech 1 TBD			
14:10-14:40	Keynote Speech 2 TBD			
14:40-15:10	Keynote Speech 3 TBD			
15:10-15:40	Keynote Speech 4 TBD			
15:40-16:10	Keynote Speech 5 TBD			

	Thursday, 20 November
7:55 8:00-9:30	Meet in the hotel lobby Move to JAEA Fukushima, etc. (Lunch on the way)
	Technical Visit
	JAEA Fukushima, etc.
15:00	Move to Fukushima station

